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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 45,113 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Bihar be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Prayer

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your taluk, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your taluk. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your taluk.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, taluks, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, taluk, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14



Jhajha
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V_CD
04408000
04399100
04408100
04395000
04408600
43702000
04408200
04408400
04407800
04408300
04408500
04407900
04405400
04405500
04400100
04408700
04409600
04412900
04404000
04401300
04393700
04404700

Jhajha

Name
Dadpur
Tola Dhawatanr
Dhiba
Harinjhukwa
Hathia
Jhajha
Keshopur
Kharhaia Urf Jamu
Machhendra
Ramdaspur
Sidhesri
Sultanpur
Tola Agaria Kalan
Tola Agaria Khurd
Tola Algajara
Tola Amakoli
Tola Amjhari
Tola Arpathal
Tola Asta
Tola Auria
Tola Baijla
Tola Bakhori Bathan
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04403200
04405900
04410200
04395200
04402300
04406900
04400900
04402600
04411900
04410700
04410900
04402000
04399400
04398100
04396000
04404400
04404200
04413100
04395900
04401400
04401100
04396500
04402500

Jhajha

Tola Balapanrar
Tola Baliadih
Tola Bangawan
Tola Banjama
Tola Barajor
Tola Barakola
Tola Baramasia
Tola Baratanr
Tola Baraundhia
Tola Bastiyadih
Tola Bathnabaran
Tola Belatanr
Tola Benibank
Tola Bhelbindha
Tola Bhikha
Tola Bishunpur
Tola Borwa
Tola Burhiabari
Tola Burhikhar
Tola Burhnair
Tola Chain

Tola Chaukijor
Tola Chhapa
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Jhajha
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04396200
04401900
04412700
04400800
04409000
04411200
04404100
04398500
04409100
04412300
04395100
04406500
04394100
04397100
04407400
04399900
04400700
04412600
04394200
04396900
04404600
04408800
04394400

Jhajha

Tola Chilko

Tola Chilko

Tola Chiraiya
Tola Chito Chak
Tola Dahua

Tola Damgitar
Tola Dario

Tola Datkichwa
Tola Debiyadih
Tola Depura
Tola Dhabatia
Tola Dhakio
Tola Dhamana
Tola Dhamma
Tola Dhanukatari
Tola Dhapri Kita
Tola Dhobiakura
Tola Dhonrari
Tola Domai
Tola Domakura
Tola Dongajharna
Tola Dudharwa

Tola Dumarhar
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04403400
04394300
04399800
04399300
04403300
04412800
04393900
04404300
04412400
04411000
04406700
04409400
04397200
04411500
04397000
04400500
04410100
04402900
04394900
04408900
04402400
04401500
04395800

Jhajha

Tola Dumarmah
Tola Dundwa
Tola EKdara
Tola Fatehpur
Tola Fatehpur
Tola Gadi Telwa
Tola Gamharia
Tola Gandeghat
Tola Ghasitari
Tola Ghontari
Tola Ghormara
Tola Ghorparan
Tola Gobindpur
Tola Godaia
Tola Gonda
Tola Gongakura
Tola Gopalmaran
Tola Goradamgi
Tola Goriarwa
Tola Hardia
Tola Harhanja
Tola Harna

Tola Jamuni
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04411400
04394600
04397600
04413000
04412200
04401700
04401800
04407700
04410600
04394000
04410500
04405100
04401200
04403900
04406800

Jhajha

Tola Taraun

Tola Tarkhangri
Tola Teliadih

Tola Telwa

Tola Telwabazar
Tola Tetaria Kalan
Tola Tetaria Khurd
Tola Thelpathal
Tola Tilauna

Tola Tilbaria

Tola Tithi Chak
Tola Tithichak
Tola Tumbapahar
Tola Ukharia

Tola Ukharia
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04406600
04403700
04405600
04405700
04399500
04404500
04396700
04396600
04406100
04398300
04395600
04393800
04401600
04396300
04411800
04403500
04411700
04405000
04394500
04400000
04405800
04402200
04402100

Jhajha

Tola Pipra

Tola Porsil

Tola Rajla Kalan
Tola Rajla Khurd
Tola Ramdih
Tola Ramdih
Tola Ranga Kalan
Tola Ranga Khurd
Tola Rupatari
Tola Sabaijor
Tola Sahia

Tola Saraia

Tola Satighat
Tola Semarka
Tola Siantanr
Tola Sikardih
Tola Simaltala
Tola Siritanr
Tola Sugwauran
Tola Sundari
Tola Tabhwa
Tola Tara Kura Chhapa

Tola Tara Kura Nawadih
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04400300
04407500
04395400
04407600
04398900
04398700
04398800
04398600
04399200
04409800
04407300
04402700
04410800
04398400
04402800
04406200
04409300
04403000
04403100
04403600
04410400
04395700
04411100

Jhajha

Tola Jiankura

Tola Jinatbhandar
Tola Jogiatila

Tola Jurpania

Tola Kabar Kalan
Tola Kahbar khurd
Tola Kakania

Tola Kaljugaha
Tola Kanan

Tola Kanaudi

Tola Kansajharna
Tola Karhara

Tola Karijhal

Tola Karma

Tola Karma

Tola Karma

Tola Karmatanr
Tola Kathautia Kalan
Tola Kathautia Kurd
Tola Kauatol

Tola kenuar

Tola Kenuatanr

Tola Khawa
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04399600
04410000
04409900
04397900
04397300
04397800
04398000
04397700
04397500
04397400
04398200
04405200
04409700
04395300
04410300
04396800
04395500
04394800
04401000
04412000
04404800
04400200
04409200

Jhajha

Tola Khoriparas
Tola Khuranda
Tola Khurandadhorari
Tola kita Bat Bajra
Tola Kita kashi Kund
Tola kita khairan
Tola kita Kusauna
Tola kita Naua Kura
Tola kita Naukadih
Tola kita Situ Chak
Tola Kubri

Tola Kumhaini

Tola Kusmha

Tola Lalpairo

Tola Lilabaran

Tola Lohjara

Tola Lohratari

Tola Madhua

Tola Mahapur

Tola Majhiakura
Tola Maniktham
Tola Manikura

Tola Mantari
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04406300
04411300
04404900
04400400
04400600
04406000
04412500
04407100
04407200
04396400
04411600
04412100
04406400
04396100
04403800
04399700
04413200
04409500
04394700
04393600
04407000
04405300
04399000

Jhajha

Tola Nagarwatari
Tola Nagwe
Tola Narganjo
Tola Nathukura
Tola Nauakura
Tola Naugain
Tola Nawadih
Tola Pachkathia
Tola Paijharna
Tola Pananwa
Tola Pandua
Tola Pararia
Tola Parasi
Tola Pargaha
Tola Parsatanr
Tola Patao

Tola Pathal Chapti
Tola Patua

Tola Phata

Tola Phoksa
Tola Pichani
Tola Pidron

Tola Pipra

SIRMECIRIN
STl AT
SIeAT \RATT]
EEISIPEN
SICIESIKIGN
eIl AN
CIBSEIEE
ST TBT ST
STl USRAT
IR EIREL
CIRIE|
Tl URINSIT
ST TR
Tl AT
Il IRATATR
Tl geri
TIell Ysldd auct
Il Ucal
IR
Tl BIhal
e fUsT
CKIRECE
e fouRT




